Print Form

CIF120722MP21

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
= Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)
| Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Nicole George |

| Amount: $1,500 Date: 11/22/2022 |

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):

A new % inch service spigot is to be installed near 323 W Woodlawn Ave in the landscpae bed on
Southern Pkwy. This is a Parks maintained space with the help of neighborhood volunteers. New
landscaping was recently added to the bed. The landscape bed includes the Beechmont Clock.
The spigot will allow for frequent waterings to maintain the landscape bed.

City Agency: Metro Parks and Recreation

COntact PerSOIl: Jason Canue'

Agency Phone: 502.574.6086

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

2t [H ;h u $1,500 11/22/2022

District # # Council Member Signature Amount Date
Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount:
Reference #:  CIF120722MP21 To OMB:
Budget Revision #:
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised May 2016
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: Interagency Name: Metro Parks and Recreation

" NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

New Spigot (323 W Woodlawn Ave) for Parkway Landscape Bed

Program/Project Name:

D= T R Yes/No/NA |
' Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) i
- Appropriating Funding? . Yes B |‘
' Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with | Hl
- account numbers in the request form description? NA B |
' Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of H‘
| the request exclude the matching fund amount? ' NA B |
' Request Form: If other funds are fo be used for fhis project, are they ! ]
 disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? . NA E l\
. |
‘r Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville |
| own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the | Ve B |
- funding source is probably NDF. | l‘
' Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful |
' life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. | Yes B
' Ordinance Required: Ts the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than | |
! $5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA B i
SN - ST | ;
| Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? ;
- If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less? | No E
\Flﬁ(ﬁllg Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid |
| estimate and description of cost? : Yes B i
L | ‘

Submitted by: Rachel Roarx District 21 Legislative Aide Date: 11/22/2022

Revised May 2016



Roarx, Rachel
ey e 4“— e

From: Roarx, Rachel

Sent: Monday, November 21, 2022 10:04 AM

To: Vince Guenthner; Canuel, Jason; George, Nicole

Cc: Katz, Rebecca; Chelsey Sparks

Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

I will begin the allocation to Metro Parks for $1,500.

From: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@louisvillewater.com>

Sent: Friday, November 18,2022 11:59 AM

To: Canuel, Jason <Jason.CanueI@louisvi”eky.gov>; George, Nicole <Nicole.George@Iouisvilleky.gov>; Roarx, Rachel
<Rachel.Roarx@fouisvi”eky.gov>

Cc: Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvi”eky.gov>; Chelsey Sparks <csparks@louisvillewater,com>

Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

The closest address is 323 W. Woodlawn. I've copied Chelsey Sparks on this email. Chelsey is the supervisor over
Louisville Water's New Services.

Jason, Chelsea can assist you on the best way to apply for this new service.

Vince Guenthner

Consultant

Louisville Water Company

P: 502.569.3600 ext.2107 | M: 502.919.4014 b othots o J 1 e RN

From: Canuel, Jason <Jason.Canuel@Iouisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, November 18,2022 11:36 AM

To: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@Iouisvillekv,gow; Vince Guenthner <yggenthner@louisviilewater.com>; Roarx,
Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@Iouisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Yes, you can send Parks the funding.

Vince will need to let me know if this is just a normal meter request situation or something different. What address
does this location show up on LWC’s maps?

Jason T. Canuel



Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

TR LOUISVILLE _£7R
Y PARKS CARA
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From: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2022 7:50 PM

To: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@Ilouisvillewater.com>; Roarx, Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@Ilouisvilleky.gov>; Canuel, Jason
<Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Re: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

Jason- The % inch services works. Can we send Parks the funding?

From: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@louisvillewater.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2022 3:48 PM

To: Roarx, Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov>; Canuel, Jason <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@Ilouisvilleky.gov>; Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

We should be able to install a service for a flat rate. A % inch service will be $1,500 and a 1” is 2,050.

Vince Guenthner

Consultant

Louisville Water Company

P: 502.569.3600 ext.2107 | M: 502.919.4014

From: Roarx, Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 12:34 PM

To: Vince Guenthner <veguenthner@Ilouisvillewater.com>; Canuel, Jason <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov>; Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.



Good Afternoon Vince and Jason,
| wanted to check in. How is the new spigot paperwork/application coming along?

Is there anything you need from me?

Rachel Roarx | Legislative Aide

Office of District 21 Councilwoman Nicole George
City Hall | 601 W. Jefferson St. | 3 Floor

Office: (502) 574-1121

Click here to sign up for the District 21 eNewsletter!

From: Roarx, Rachel

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 12:20 PM

To: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@Iouisvillewater.com>; Canuel, Jason <Jason.Canuel@Ilouisvilleky.gov>
Cc: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov>; Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@I|ouisvilleky.govs
Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

Excellent! | am looping in Jason Canuel with Metro Parks.

District 21 agrees to pay for the tapping of a new meter. We can do a CIF appropriation directly to Metro Parks. We have
spoken to Jason and he is agreeable to completing the application for service. We would need a 3-quarter inch
residential meter for the landscape bed.

Vince — Can you remind us of the general cost we are looking at?

Rachel Roarx | Legislative Aide

Office of District 21 Councilwoman Nicole George
City Hall | 601 W. Jefferson St. | 3™ Floor

Office: (502) 574-1121

Click fiere to sign up for the District 21 eNewsletter]

From: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@louisvillewater.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 11:06 AM

To: Roarx, Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@Ilouisvilleky.gov>

Cc: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@Iouisvilleky.gov>; Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

3



It looks like a water main is available. Depending on exact location may impact cost. Louisville Metro or Metro Parks
will be responsible for the tapping fee. Will Metro Parks be taking the lead on requesting an application for
service? BTW once the water service is installed it will be a free water account.

Thanks,

Vince Guenthner

‘Consultant

Louisville Water Company

P: 502.569.3600 ext.2107 | M: 502.919.4014

From: Roarx, Rachel <Rachel.Roarx@Ilouisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 4:55 PM

To: Vince Guenthner <vguenthner@louisvillewater.com>

Cc: George, Nicole <Nicole.George@Ilouisvilleky.gov>; Katz, Rebecca <rebecca.katz@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: New Spigot for the Corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Vince,

Beechmont Neighborhood Association volunteers to help maintain a Metro Park’s Landscape Bed along the Olmsted
Parkway of Southern Pkwy. The Metro Council Office has paid for the landscape bed to be cleaned up and re-planted in
alignment with Olmsted’s vision as a phase 1 project. Starting in the spring, volunteers will need to have access to water
the plants. Right now, we don’t have a solution for how they can regularly access water at the site.

Would it be possible for a new spigot to be added at the corner of Southern Pkwy and W Woodlawn Ave? | am attaching
a map of the area.

Rachel Roarx | Legislative Aide

Office of District 21 Councilwoman Nicole George
City Hall | 601 W. Jefferson St. | 3" Floor

Office: (502) 574-1121

Click here to sign up for the District 21 eNewsletter!

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure,
copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful.
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